Loadstar Industrial
Circuit Protection
2011
70506 Loadstar 2011 12pp (Q8)_Inspire 2  04/11/2010  17:15  Page 1
70506 Loadstar 2011 12pp (Q8)_Inspire 2  04/11/2010  17:15  Page 2
MCBS AND DISTRIBUTION BOARDS
Devices
l 10kA Miniature Circuit Breakers

LOADSTAR 125A INCOMER OPTIONS
LOADSTAR 125A INCOMING OPTIONS l
Order Device and Kit (where required) separately.
Switch Disconnector, modular (50mm2)      Device                  Kit
40A TP                                                       40SW3
63A TP                                                       63 SW3               None
100A TP                                                     100SW3              Required
125A TP                                                     125SW3
40A 4P                                                      40SW4                18LK125
63A 4P                                                      63SW4                18LK125
100A 4P                                                    100SW4              18LK125
125A 4P                                                    125SW4              18LK125
100A DP (TP to SP conversion)                   100SW2              18LKTPSP
125A DP (TP to SP conversion)                   125SW2              18LKTPSP
RCCB (35mm2)                                           Device                  Kit
40A 4P            30mA                                 18R40/30/4         18LK125
                      100mA                                18R40/100/4       18LK125
                      300mA                                18R40/300/4       18LK125
63A 4P            30mA                                 18R63/30/4         18LK125
                      100mA                                18R63/100/4       18LK125
                      300mA                                18R63/300/4       18LK125
100A 4P          30mA                                 18R100/30/4       18LK125
                      100mA                                18R100/100/4     18LK125
                      300mA                                18R100/300/4     18LK125
100A 4P 100mA Time Delay                      241/100TD          18LK125
100A DP 30mA                                         18R100/30/2       18LKTPSP
100A DP 100mA                                        18R100/100/2     18LKTPSP
100A DP 100mA Time Delay                      18R100/100/2TD 18LKTPSP
Special oversize Incoming Cable connection kit
for use with TP Sw Disc above.
Accommodate up to 120mm2 TP Sw Disc only.                       18LKD120
Direct Connection                                      Device                   Kit

18 Module                                                                            18DIN18
36 Module (2 Rows of 18)                                                      18DIN36
Cable Spreader Box
Add on Enclosure, 245mm high, Blank front cover plate                   18SB
18GP2S 18GP4M
70506 Loadstar 2011 12pp (Q8)_Inspire 2  09/11/2010  10:59  Page 6
                                6HD32B                  6HD32C
6HS MCBs
6HS RCBOs
                                6HT40B                      6HT32C
SINGLE POLE MCBs l
RATING
AMPS                                               10kA
                       B TYPE                      C TYPE                      D TYPE
6A                 6HS06B                   6HS06C                    6HS06D
10A               6HS10B                   6HS10C                    6HS10D
16A               6HS16B                   6HS16C                    6HS16D
20A               6HS20B                   6HS20C                    6HS20D
25A               6HS25B                   6HS25C                    6HS25D
32A               6HS32B                   6HS32C                    6HS32D
40A               6HS40B                   6HS40C                    6HS40D
50A               6HS50B                   6HS50C                    6HS50D
63A               6HS63B                   6HS63C                    6HS63D
BS EN 60898
DOUBLE POLE MCBs l
RATING
AMPS                                               10kA
                       B TYPE                      C TYPE                      D TYPE
6A                 6HD06B                   6HD06C                    6HD06D
10A               6HD10B                   6HD10C                    6HD10D
16A               6HD16B                   6HD16C                    6HD16D
20A               6HD20B                   6HD20C                    6HD20D
25A               6HD25B                   6HD25C                    6HD25D
32A               6HD32B                   6HD32C                    6HD32D
40A               6HD40B                   6HD40C                    6HD40D
50A               6HD50B                   6HD50C                    6HD50D
63A               6HD63B                   6HD63C                    6HD63D
Not suitable for use within Distribution Boards
BS EN 60898
TRIPLE POLE MCBs l
RATING
AMPS                                               10kA
                       B TYPE                     C TYPE                      D TYPE
6A                 6HT06B                   6HT06C                     6HT06D
10A               6HT10B                   6HT10C                     6HT10D
16A               6HT16B                   6HT16C                     6HT16D
20A               6HT20B                   6HT20C                     6HT20D
25A               6HT25B                   6HT25C                     6HT25D
32A               6HT32B                   6HT32C                     6HT32D
40A               6HT40B                   6HT40C                     6HT40D
50A               6HT50B                   6HT50C                     6HT50D
63A               6HT63B                   6HT63C                     6HT63D
BS EN 60898
RCBOs SINGLE MODULE l
RATING
AMPS                                                10kA
                               B TYPE                                      C TYPE
6A                      6HSR06/30B                             6HSR06/30C
10A                    6HSR10/30B                             6HSR10/30C
16A                    6HSR16/30B                             6HSR16/30C
20A                    6HSR20/30B                             6HSR20/30C
32A                    6HSR32/30B                             6HSR32/30C
40A                    6HSR40/30B                             6HSR40/30C
50A                    6HSR50/30B                             6HSR50/30C
18mm wide, suitable for use within Loadstar Distribution Boards 30mA sensitivity,
‘B’ or ‘C’characteristic, unswitched Neutral.
RCBOs with longer incoming neutral flying leads (1.2m) are available - Suffix the
Type C list number with /LT. (eg: 6HSR32/30C/LT).